## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar \*\*\*\*

Subject:- Transfers/Postings of Executive Engineers (Civil/Mechanical) in Jal Shakti Department.

## Government Order No. 52-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:27.02.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of Executive Engineers (Civil/ Mechanical) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S No.	Name of the officer S/Shri	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Mehraj-u-Din Rather	Irrigation & Flood Control Division Doda	Muchtag Ahmad Qazi
2.	Mushtaq Ahmad Qazi	Irrigation Division Kulgam	In the office of Chief Engineer, I&FC, Kashmir. He shall draw the salary against the vacant post of Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian
3.	Jugal Kishore Nagotra	Irrigation & Flood Control Division Bhaderwah	Shall hold the additional charge of the post of Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division Doda, in addition to his own duties till further orders.
4.	Girdhari Lal	Mission Directorate, JJM	PHE Division Kathua vice Shri Ajay Gupta
5.	Ajay Gupta	PHE Division Kathua	Mission Directorate, JJM. He shall draw the salary against the vacant post of Technical Advisor, JJM Kashmir
6.	Sudesh Kumar	Mission Directorate, JJM	PHE Division Doda vice Shri Subash Chander
7.	Subash Chander	PHE Division Doda	Mission Directorate, JJM. He shall draw the salary against the vacant post of Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle, Jammu
8.	Samiullah Naik	Awaiting orders of posting	Flood Control Division Kakapora vice Shri Mukhtar Ahmad Dar
9.	Mukhtar Ahmad Dar	Flood Control Division Kakapora	In the office of Chief Engineer, PHE, Kashmir. He shall draw the salary against the vacant post of Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle, Anantnag
10.	Nisar Ahmad Malik	Awaiting orders of posting	Irrigation & Flood Control Division Sopore vice Shri Altaf Mustafa Nehvi. The officer shall assume the charge on 01.03.2024 after the retirement of present incumbent.

11.	Altaf Hussain Gilani	Awaiting orders of posting	Irrigation Division Anantnag vice Shri Fayaz Ahmad Dar
12.	Fayaz Ahmad Dar	Irrigation Division Anantnag	
13.	Zakir Hussin	JKPDC	City Drainage Circle, SMC against available vacancy
14.	Reyaz Ahmad Khan, I/c Executive Engineer (Mech.)	Awaiting orders of posting	Flood Mechanical Division Baramulla. However, he shall assume the charge of the post on 01.03.2024 after retirement of present incumbent.

The officers shall join their new place of posting without availing joining time.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS03(3)/3/2021-HRM-PHE (CC No. 55631)

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Chief Executive Officer, JKERA.
- 5. Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar.
- 6. Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, Jammu.
- 7. Chief Executive Director, Wular Conservation and Management Authority.
- 8. Vice Chairman, Lake Conservation and Management Authority.
- 9. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 10. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 11. Managing Director, JKPDC.
- 12. Vice Chairman, Jammu Development Authority.
- 13. Vice Chairman, Srinagar Development Authority.
- 14. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 15. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 16. Chief Engineer, Design, Inspection and Quality Control.
- 17. Chief Engineer, UEED, J&K.
- 18. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 19. Secretary, J&K WRRA.
- 20. Concerned Officers.
- 21. PS to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 22. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 23. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 24. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Govern Jal Shakti Department

Page 2 of 2

Dated: - 27.02.2024